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I.    

       � CPV e ,  
: 

 

CPV   
32420000-3   

 
II.    

             
    . 

III.  

1.  1 -         
 

1.1.          
: 

 

REQ.1.   /  -    19�  

REQ.2.  � ,       
, 220-240v AC, 50Hz 

REQ.3.   
REQ.4.  24   1G SFP  

REQ.5. 
       8  

 1GE  10GE     
REQ.6.  USB  -  1 
REQ.7.          VLAN 
REQ.8.   802.1X    

REQ.9. 
  802.1x       

 VLAN  ACL. 
REQ.10.      MAC  
REQ.11.      Web  

REQ.12. 
        

 � 802.1x, MAC , WEB . 
REQ.13.   RADIUS CoA 

 
REQ.14. 

        
   source/destination IP , source/destination MAC 

,   Layer 4 TCP/UDP    
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REQ.15.   802.1AE 256      
 
 

 
REQ.16. 

     DHCP   
 : 

·   DHCP     MAC   Ethernet 
  MAC   DHCP . 

·    DHCP       , 
      ,     IP . 

·   IP Spoofing 

 
REQ.17. 

       
 -  MAC        

      

REQ.18. 
    BPDU     

 

REQ.19. 
      STP root bridge 

    

REQ.20. 
        
   

 
 

 
REQ.21. 

   IPv4  IPv6   
,  : 

·  - 200Gbps 
· Forwarding � 150Mpps 
·  IPv4  IPv6  � 48000 
· Multicast  - 8000 
· SVI  - 1000 
·   � 16MB 

REQ.22. DRAM -  8GB DRAM 

REQ.23. 
        

        480Gbit 
 

 
REQ.24. 

  Statefull Switch Over (SSO)     
    : 

·  
· STP 
· 802.3ad 

REQ.25. MAC  �  32000 
REQ.26.   Jumbo frames   9198  
REQ.27.    4000 802.1Q VLAN 
REQ.28.       VXLAN 
REQ.29. Spanning Tree � IEEE 802.1d, 802.1w  802.1w 
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REQ.30. 

     : 
·    IPv4  IPv6 
· RIPv1, RIPv2, RIP-NG 
· OSPFv2  OSPFv3 
· BGPv4 
· IS-ISv4 
· IGMPv2  IGMPv3 snooping 
·    PIM-SM  PIM-SSM 
·     
·       
· VRRP 

REQ.31.   IEEE 802.3ad LACP  

REQ.32. 
  IEEE 802.3ad      

    
REQ.33.   LLDP 

REQ.34. 
        

   DPI  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
REQ.35. 

  QoS   ,  : 
·  8      . 

·           
  Layer2, Layer 3, Layer 4  Layer 7  

, 802.1p  DCSP  
· Traffic policing     
· Traffic policing         

  CIR PIR  Commited Burst . 
· Traffic shaping     

·          
     ,  

      

·         
    . 

·     (PQ) 
·   Weighted ail Drop (WTD)   

   

· DSCP  802.1p        
  

REQ.36.   MPLS 
REQ.37.   L2  L3 MPLS VPN 
REQ.38.   BGP EVPN 
REQ.39.     Multicast DNS  

REQ.40.        
 (SDN Overlays) 

REQ.41. 
    SDN Overlay    BGP 

EVPN, MPLS, LISP     

 
REQ.42. 

        
 MAC ,    

  802.1x    
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1.2.        
 : 

 
1.2.1.  : 

 

REQ.1  � 12 . 
REQ.2 1GBASE-LR SFP .(1310 nm) 
REQ.3  �  LC. 

 
REQ.4 

      ,  
 ,       

 . 

 
1.2.2. : 

 

REQ.1  � 4 . 
REQ.2 1GBASE-SR SFP .(850 nm) 
REQ.3  �  LC. 

 
REQ.4 

      ,  
 ,       

 . 

 
1.2.3.  : 

 

REQ.1  � 15 . 
REQ.2       1 . 
REQ.3  �  SC-LC. 
REQ.4  3 

 
1.2.4.  : 

 

REQ.1  � 10 . 
REQ.2       2 . 
REQ.3  �  LC-LC. 
REQ.4  3 

 
1.2.5   : 

 

REQ.1  � 2 . 
REQ.2       UTP 
REQ.3    10/100/1000 Mbps 
REQ.4   1310 nm    

 
2.  2-         

  : 
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REQ.1  � ,  220  240 VAC. 

REQ.2   19� . 
REQ.3   1000BASE-T. 
REQ.4   10G SFP+. 
REQ.5  USB 3.0  � 1. 
REQ.6 K   � 1. 

 
REQ.7 

     8  ,    
LTE  

 

 
REQ.8 

     15Gbps  IPSec  1400 
  -     .  

        
,      . 

 
REQ.9 

   19Gbps  1400   -  
 

REQ.10 DRAM � 8GB,      32G 

REQ.11  IPv4  IPv6 WAN  . 

REQ.12   IPSec, GRE, PPP, LISP . 

REQ.13 AES-256 GCM     . 

REQ.14 
   IPse /IKEv2      

. 

REQ.15   GRE      . 

REQ.16   GRE over IPSec,   4000 IPSec SVTI 
 

REQ.17   4000    
 
REQ.18 

  1 600 000 IPv4    DRAM  8G,  
    4 000 000   DRAM 

REQ.19   1 500 000 IPv6    DRAM  8G 

 
REQ.20 

   Protocol Independent Multicast Sparse Mode 
(PIM SM), PIM Source-Specific Multicast (SSM) 

REQ.21      CA 

REQ.22 
      TPM  

 . 
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REQ.23 

        
(  4000)    VRF, VRF Lite    

 . 

REQ.24       

REQ.25   SIP, RSVP, SRST, ERSPAN  

 
 

 
REQ.26 

 : 
OSPF 
BGP 
IS-IS 
VRRP 
LISP 
MPLS 
L2TPv3 

REQ.27    . 

REQ.28     ACL. 
REQ.29 802.1Q VLAN. 

 
REQ.30 

  1 200 000 NA     DRAM  8G, 
     2 000 000   DRAM 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
REQ.31 

      : 

DHCP . 
DHCP . 
DNS. 
NTP. 
SNMP. 
SSH. 

     IPFIX, JFlow, NetFlow 
         

. 

   WAN MTU. 

    RADIUS  TACACS+ . 
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